



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-98-30-PT  
Date: 23 November 1999  
Original: ENGLISH

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Richard May, Presiding  
Judge Mohamed Bennouna  
Judge Patrick Robinson

**Registrar:** Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

**Order of:** 23 November 1999

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**MIROSLAV KVOČKA  
MILOJICA KOS  
MLAĐO RADIĆ  
ZORAN ŽIGIĆ**

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

**Mr. Grant Niemann  
Mr. Kapila Waidyaratne**

**Mr. Michael Keegan**

**Counsel for the Accused:**

**Mr. Krstan Simić, for Miroslav Kvočka  
Mr. Žarko Nikolić, for Milojica Kos  
Mr. Toma Fila, for Mlado Radić  
Mr. Simo Tošić, for Zoran Žigić**

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

*Proprio motu,*

NOTING the status conference held in this matter on 27 September 1999,

CONSIDERING that Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal ("Rules") requires a Trial Chamber to hold a status conference not less than every one hundred and twenty days,

PURSUANT TO Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules,

HEREBY SCHEDULES a further status conference to be held in closed session on Friday 21 January 2000 commencing at 10 a.m.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Richard May  
Presiding

Dated this twenty-third day of November 1999  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]