

UNITED
NATIONS

IT-98-30/1-A
A 858 - A 857
22 June 2002

858
PK



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
Since 1991

Case: IT-98-30/1-A

Date: 21 June 2002

Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge David Hunt, Pre-Appeal Judge

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 21 June 2002

PROSECUTOR

v

Miroslav KVOČKA, Mlađo RADIĆ, Zoran ŽIGIĆ & Dragoljub PRCAĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Mr Christopher Staker

Counsel for the Defence:

**Mr Krstan Simić for Miroslav Kvočka
Mr Toma Fila for Mlađo Radić
Mr Slobodan Stojanović for Zoran Žigić
Mr Jovan Simić for Dragoljub Prcać**

I, Judge David Hunt, Pre-Appeal Judge,

NOTING that the Appeals Chamber is seised of notices of appeal filed by Miroslav Kvočka on 13 November 2001, by Mlađo Radić and Dragoljub Prcać on 15 November 2001 and Zoran Žigić on 16 November 2001 from the judgment of Trial Chamber 1, dated 2 November 2001, in the case of *Prosecutor v Miroslav Kvočka, Milojica Kos, Mlađo Radić, Zoran Žigić, Dragoljub Prcać*;

NOTING that the last status conference in this matter was held on 8 March 2002 and that sub-Rule 65bis(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”) requires a status conference to be held “within one hundred and twenty days after the last status conference, to allow any person in custody pending appeal the opportunity to raise issues in relation thereto, including the mental and physical condition of that person”;

CONSIDERING that Miroslav Kvočka, Mlađo Radić, Dragoljub Prcać and Zoran Žigić are currently in detention at the United Nations Detention Unit in the Hague pending the hearing of the appeal;

PURSUANT to sub-Rule 65bis of the Rules;

HEREBY ORDER that a Status Conference shall be held on 28 June 2002 at 9.30am.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 21st day of June 2002,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



David Hunt
Pre-Appeal Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]