17-98-30/1-A 17-98-29-T

D3947-D3946 22 April 2003

UNITED **NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the **Prosecution of Persons Responsible** for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia **Since 1991**

Case:

IT-98-30/1-A

Date:

22 April 2003

Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Pre-Appeal Judge, Judge David Hunt

Registrar:

Mr Hans Holthuis

Order of:

22 April 2003

PROSECUTOR

Miroslav KVOČKA Mlado RADIĆ Zoran ŽIGIĆ Dragoljub PRCAĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Mr Christopher Staker

Defendant:

Mr Krstan Simić for Miroslav Kvočka Mr Toma Fila for Mlađo Rađić Mr Slobodan Stojanović for Zoran Žigić Mr Jovan Simić for Dragoljub Prcać

I, Judge David Hunt, Pre-Appeal Judge,

NOTING "Zoran Zigic's Second Motion to Present Additional Evidence" filed confidentially on 11 April 2003 ("Žigić's Motion");

NOTING that, on 22 April 2003, the Prosecution informed the Appeals Chamber orally that it will need until 12 May 2003 to respond to Žigić's Motion;

HEREBY ORDER the Prosecution to file its Response to Žigić's Motion no later than 12 May 2003.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 22 April 2003, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

> David Hunt Pre-Appeal Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]