1T-98-30/1-A A 4646-A 4645 28 JAMUARY 2004

UNITED **NATIONS**

International Tribunal for the **Prosecution of Persons Responsible** for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case:

IT-98-30/1-A

Date:

28 January 2004

Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg De Roca, Pre-Appeal Judge

Registrar:

Mr Hans Holthuis

Order of:

28 January 2004

PROSECUTOR

Miroslav KVOČKA, Mlado RADIĆ, Zoran ŽIGIĆ & Dragoljub PRCAĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Mr Norman Farrell

Counsel for the Appellants:

Mr Krstan Simić for Miroslav Kvočka

Mr Toma Fila for Mlado Radić

Mr Slobodan Stojanović for Zoran Žigić

Mr Jovan Simić for Dragoljub Prcać

I, Inés Mónica Weinberg De Roca, Pre-Appeal Judge in the present appeal,

PURSUANT TO Rule 65bis (B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

HEREBY ORDER that a status conference be held before me in Courtroom III on Monday, 16 February 2004, at 2:30 p.m.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative

Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg De Roca

Pre-Appeal Judge

Dated this twenty-eighth day of January 2004, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]