

IT-98-30/1-A
A 4756 - A 4755
03 MARCH 2004

4756
RK

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-30/1-A
Date: 3 March 2004
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen, Presiding
Judge Fausto Pocar
Judge Florence Mumba
Judge Mehmet Güney
Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 3 March 2004

PROSECUTOR

v.

**Miroslav KVOČKA, Mlado RADIĆ, Zoran ŽIGIĆ and Dragoljub
PRCAĆ**

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Mr. Norman Farrell

Counsel for the Appellants:

**Mr. Kstan Simić for Miroslav Kvočka
Mr. Toma Fila for Mlado Radić
Mr. Slobodan Stojanović for Zoran Zigić
Mr. Jovan Simić for Dragoljub Prać**

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING that the filings on appeal are complete;

NOTING the “Scheduling Order” issued on 16 February 2004, which orders that the hearing on appeal in this case shall commence on 23 March 2004 with the hearing of the additional witnesses and any admitted rebuttal witnesses;

NOTING that, following the hearing of the additional witnesses and any rebuttal witnesses on 23 March 2004, three full days are available for hearing the arguments of the parties in this case on 24, 25 and 26 March 2004;

CONSIDERING that, for a good administration of the appeal hearing, it is desirable that the Appellants identify the issues, if any, which are common to all four appellants and could be suitable for a conjoint presentation, as well as indicate an estimation of the time needed for the presentation of the common grounds and individual grounds of appeal;

CONSIDERING also that it is desirable that the Prosecutor indicates an estimation of the time she needs to present her submissions in response to the grounds of appeal of the Appellants;

HEREBY ORDERS the parties to submit to the Appeals Chamber before 10 March 2004 the appropriate information.



Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Presiding Judge

Dated this 3rd day of March 2004,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]