

UNITED  
NATIONS

IT-98-30/1-A  
A5048-A5047  
14 July 2004

5048  
do



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-30/1-A  
Date: 14 July 2004  
Original: English

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before: Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen, Presiding Judge**

**Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis**

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**Miroslav KVOČKA, Mlado RADIĆ, Zoran ŽIGIĆ and Dragoljub  
PRCAĆ**

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Norman Farrell

**Counsel for the Appellants:**

**Mr. Krstan Simić for Miroslav Kvočka  
Mr. Toma Fila for Mlado Radić  
Mr. Slobodan Stojanović for Zoran Zigić  
Mr. Jovan Simić for Dragoljub Prcać**

**I, Mohamed Shahabuddeen**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 65bis (B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

**HEREBY SCHEDULE** a status conference to be held immediately after the additional hearings scheduled in this case on Wednesday, 21 July 2004 and commencing around 13.25 p.m. in court room III.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



---

Mohamed Shahabuddeen  
Presiding Judge

Done this fourteenth day of July 2004,  
At The Hague,  
Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**